All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
Solenoid valves (3/2) - 15
1
3
2
NC function (brass body)
12
3

pipe thread voltage
basic number suffix
ORDERING EXAMPLES KITS:
C140044(1)
C140043 V
C140045 E
basic number suffix
TYPE 01
Prefix “SC” Solenoid
Epoxy moulded
IEC 335 / ISO 4400
IP65
Type 01:	 SCE370A016/017/018/026/027/028/021/022/023 Type 01:	 SCE370A046/047/048/056/057/058/051/052/053
type prefix option catalogue number A B C E F weight (2)
01 SC
SCE370A016/017/018/026/027/028/
021/022/023
85 50 30 86 45 0,600 (3)
SCE370A046/047/048/056/057/058/
051/052/053
85 50 30 86 45 0,820
(2)  including coil and connector.	 (3) +0,030 kg with push-turn manual operator.
1 	 Manual operator location.
2 	� Mounting 2 Ø M4, 7 mm depth (Option with
stainless steel body valves).
3 	 Impulse or maintained manual operator
(suffix MO).
21,5
21
15,5
== F
41 41
21
116
25
16,3
97
47
43
E 11,2==
9,4
A
B
C
19
1 1
3
2 23
1
2
3
360˚
2 23
3
1 1
1 2
2
R : 23,5
21
21,5
15,3
= =
= =
F
41 41
21
116